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Laura C. Dukes, Esq.  
Vice President for Academic Affairs 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-525-3321 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  ldukes@tcl.edu  
Website:  www.tcl.edu 

 
Division Deans 

 
Frederick Cooper, Ph.D.    Karen Smith 
Division Dean     Division Dean 
Arts & Sciences     Business & Industrial Technologies 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288   921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288    Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-470-5950 or 1-800-768-8252  Phone:  843-525-8323 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291     Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  fcooper@tcl.edu    Email:  ksmith@tcl.edu  
Website:  www.tcl.edu    Website:  www.tcl.edu 
 
Joey Swearingen, PT, DPT, ATC   Sasha Bishop, MLIS 
Division Dean     Director for Learning Resources 
Health Sciences     Instructional Support Services 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288   921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288    Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-525-8230 or 1-800-768-8252  Phone:  843-470-8245 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291     Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  jswearingen@tcl.edu   Email:  sbishop@tcl.edu  
Website:  www.tcl.edu    Website:  www.tcl.edu 
 

Chef Francine Marz, Ed.D., CEC, WCEC 
Division Dean 

Culinary and Hospitality 
921 Ribaut Road * PO Box 1288 

Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-305-8535 or 1-800-768-8252 

Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  fmarz@tcl.edu 

 Website:  www.tcl.edu 
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Administrative Assistants 

 
Becky Callahan 
Administrative Support 
Academic Affairs Office 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-525-8244 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  bcallahan@tcl.edu 
Website:  www.tcl.edu 

 
Jazzmyne Weiss     Jayne Goff   
Administrative Support    Administrative Support 
Arts & Sciences Division    Business & Industrial Technologies 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288   921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288    Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-525-8281 or 1-800-768-8252  Phone:  843-525-8241 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291     Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  jweiss@tcl.edu    Email:  jgoff@tcl.edu 
Website:  www.tcl.edu    Website:  www.tcl.edu 
 
LaQuetta P. Washington    Jacqueline Ott 
Administrative Support    Library Specialist 
Health Sciences Division    Instructional Support Services 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288   921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288    Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-470-8378 or 1-800-768-8252  Phone:  843-525-8245 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291     Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  lpwashington@tcl.edu   Email:  jott@tcl.edu 
Website:  www.tcl.edu    Website:  www.tcl.edu 
 
Brenda Thompson      Vacant 
Administrative Support     Administrative Support 
Health Sciences Division  Culinary and Hospitality 
921 Ribaut Road  *  PO Box 1288 921 Ribaut Road * PO Box 1288 
Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 Beaufort, SC  29901-1288 
Phone:  843-525-8267 or 1-800-768-8252 Phone:  843-305-8535 or 1-800-768-8252 
Fax:  855-825-3291 Fax:  855-825-3291 
Email:  bthompson@tcl.edu Email:  fmarz@tcl.edu 
Website:  www.tcl.edu Website:  www.tcl.edu 


